B:A¥  Lp. @ 255

Decision No. . G787

In the Matter of the nppl ication -

- of SEN JOSE CITY.LINES, INC., for
an order granting permission to -
(8) increase its adult basic local
passenger rate of feore Ifrom' 5¢ cash

BEFORE THE PUZLIC U;ILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATEfOFiCALIFORNIA'
with a 1l¢ transfer to 7¢ cash or
4 tokens for 25¢ with free trgngfer

@@/@W 7
(b) increase its students’ rate of

)

)

)

)

)

)

g 3
fare from 46 tickets for $1.61 with )  Applicetion No. 28565
free transfers to 20.tickess for ) : o
$1.00 with free transfors; (c¢) )
increase its students' rate of fare )
from 46, rides for $2.30 with free )
transfer to 20 ticrets for $1.40 )
with free transfer (2 zones); and )

(&) concel SpeCial or -chartered-cor )
rates appe Ting in its tari.-. )

CIMPRELL, HAVES & cn TZR, by FRLNK V CA.IPE..LI. for epplicant
Ce J. SCENEIDER for ?ellarmine College Prep ato'y Schoo*,
1n$eresund uarty.

QEIXIQ]

San Jose City Liqee, Iac., operates motor coach service |
in sné between san Jose, € nta Clara ond certain contigvous territozy.
By this application as amended, guthority i° sought to increase its
present fares end to cancel published specia’ or. chartcr-c*r rates.

I public heering was ncld-at uan.Jose before Commissioner Po;ter oné

Exzminer Bredshaw.

The present ané proposed fareS*are'set'rorth 1nuthé\
Appendix; Applicé*t’s bésié'adult local fLare isﬂ5 cents,'With 2
~eharge of 1 cent for transfer priv*lcges. It s propoqed‘thai‘in
lieu tnercof besic fores Dbe. estublished with f*ee tru."’er privilege°
of 7 cents in cash and 4 toxens *or 25 Ceﬂua- An increuge is el o

,oughz iﬁ the local s udent fure In eddition, corrc,ponding ,'




increéses_would ve made in fareS'for'intcrzone'transportation'or‘to or

from outlying areas.”

According to the evidence, app’ican? and 1te predcce sor
have furniuhed loc 1 transpor*ation in San Jose and vicinity since
1909. Applicanx's vice-prcoident and genersl manager testi’ied that
it is the plan of the carrier to dcve op 2né ma*nxain the bes t trans-
portut*on service conditions may permita Ye referred toﬁéapital,
expenditure of over 8461 OOO having veen made duﬁing the 13 t three.
yeers in zddition to the parchase of new equipment on ordc. for 1948
dclivery which will cost approyimatelf a162 OOO. It waa asoorted that
the present farea_have been in effect since 1940. Prior.tc thut‘time
it appears that the fares we*e the same os'those which‘applidénx'nowz
seeks. authority to: e,tgb’ish The evidence indicates. fhatl#ince the'\
present fares were establi,ﬁed the hourly wage Qf bus opq?é#ofﬁfh;s
increased frov 60 cents to $1.31, an increase of'dvérrllé%;V‘It’also
appes *s that duriﬂg the same period similer 1ncreésea occurfed An. the
‘hourly wages of othervclgsse,\of‘labbr.‘ The witness dcclarcd that,
by-:ééson of these increaseé and increases in other. erponaes, gppli—
cent's present operating éosts’exceed_its gross revenge nd the roughf

increases in fares sre essentizl to coatimued operations.

Applicgntfs financiél staﬁemort«"sﬁow'thét 2 loss of

- $10,665.79 occurred during the first seven monzhu of 1947, due
priﬁarily to strike conditions in June and to 1nzcrest paymenx,. Data
for the first fiVe:mont of the year digcloscs *everues of ¢3O ,31,,
'operating eypensco of 8279, 566 net 1ncomo from’ opergtions of w225747
and 2 net profit after provis*on for federsl income +axee of 56,937.
However, a gradual norrominb of the spro*d betwnen revcnucs and’
cxpenucs took. place during this per‘od, the operati ng retio bcforﬂ

ingome taxes for the qeveral_uonxhs being January, 86u‘,,.ebru¢:y,91£k

-2 -




B:au ap. M@ 28565

Morch, 93.0; Apriﬁ, 95 § ond Lay, 95.1.

Statistic we“e preseﬁted by applicant's genera* auditor
for the purpose of forecasting the resulto of opor°?ions during thc
12 months ending July 21, 1948 under the present fa re structure dnd
thet propo*ed. Operating “evenue° were based upon traffic Handled
from January to Mny, 1947, inclusive, projected on an annudl basis.
In determiainz the revenucs under the proposed ’oros a 10 per cent
loss of traffic was assumed. It was clso estimoted that of the travel
under the adult fores 70 per ceat of the pcqsengers would nﬁrchése
tokens. Eypedses were computed by projccting the weeyddy oqd~sunday

mileage now operated ané using current costs.

A study of applicgrt’" operations end those anuicﬁpoted
in the immed: atc future was algo introduced by the Cormissionts
transportation research-edzineer. ' Pros pective revenues for the 12
months ending August 33, 1948' under the present and prooosed 1":zres
were . predicatnd upon avcr ge weekday travel trends, 2. diminution of
12.5% 1in treffic if the proposed 4":;n:'ns are suthorized and 2 token
uséagevof 50 per éent.. Expensc* were caleulated by ta?ing into .
| considmration bus ‘mileage trends, certain proposed changes in routing
and service, the use of 10 new 45-pe ssenger buses which applicant
expects to pla ce in service on or about April 1 1948, end the general

' conditions undcr wnich the nitness expects thtt opcretionu will be

conducted.

A summery of the ccnclusions reached by-thettwé witnesses




B LN,

a1 Q. 28555

appears in the following tabuletion:

Revenues -
Expenses

Net Income
from

~Operations

‘Inoomo Taxes
‘Net Profit

Operating.

RatiQﬂ

before
Income Taxes

After Inoomo Taxes -

b 12 monmhs ending July 31

NN 12 W

‘Wﬁtnees

PreSoot Fares

Lpplicant's. - Commiosioq'

$ 720,000

$ (21,260)

& (21,240) . &

x . , P

5 721,700
696 24C

741,240
$ 25,160 -
5,835
19,325

'102.9 9%.5

9.8

1948

" hugust 31, 1948

Engineer :

E*ogosedvFare

Appl*cant's Commission's
. Engineer

Witness:

»

' $ 830,000
759 °75 -

§ 90,025
26,610
IS' 4314i5f

91.6-"

94.8

l"*

*s 821,680

713,580

‘32103,100.

43,240

' 64,860

£6.8

921

(.)Denotes loss

”nc prircipei difference between the revenue forecosts
'oocurs in the witnes es’ estiwatos of the number of pessengers which,
moy use oppl‘cont'e service ard “he oropor fon which nay bo e7pectedv
| to purchase tokeno instead of ‘paying the 7 oenf cosh ﬂre. It
| appears that the weekdgy treods upon whion the computgtions of the
Commi,sion's engiueer were preds oated cons?t 1tute 3 morc roliable |
tesi‘o tho volume of traffic which reoso bly may be oypected Quring
'tho neyt 12 months then a p“ojection onan onnoa’ basis o* the
0n the one hand

it appeors thet du*idg *he 12 mon*hs ending M;:chd31,1940,

business nendled during the fi*st 5. monfhs of 1947.
inzsmuch as
when the proposed be

fares were in effect, the rotio of token usage: was




B:0% fp. ) 28565

,75.3%, opplicent s e timste furnishes = better guide of the probedle’
token usagnjlthan that'used;in the engincer‘s computaticné;

Genera lly, applicaﬂt'“ estimates of antﬂcipeted expencec
are greater than thcse of the Commicsion's enginee Thc p“incipal
disperity cxist ‘n th e nmeintenance of equ‘pme“t ond trcncpcrt tion
expenScs. The extent of the dif*ercncc, in these ostimctes 1; indi-\
cated in’ the following taﬁuletion.

':Estimate of <Estimate of

Lpplicant's Commission's. Difference
vitnhess . Engineer

Equirment 1 c2intonsnce $ 160,100 - & 131,400 - $ 22,700
and Garagc Expense - . - A R SRS

Transportation Expense - 371,000 -359,606' ’11,400_

Applicont's-compu.aticn, with reuocct tc meintenance are
based on the work pcrformed during tbe first 5 months of thc present
year, using current wegc and meterial coats. The Commiasion'°
witness{arr ved 2t his conclueicns ~f e,alysisjof past perfor-
mances on 2 Cost rer. mile basis and taking 1ﬁto'ccnsidereticn.that
new buses will be in service, thet the mejori ty'of eppl*caﬁtfs fleet
has been completely overhauled, 2nd thet de.‘.‘erred ma:f.ntenancc as
been token cere of. Appliccnt' witnesses, however, ass er* the* the
opergtion of new bu°es will not perait of 2 subste ntial reduction in :
the present shcp ’crce that certain ecuipmeﬁt which hac been in
ope rotion for a number of yeero'will *equire nzior overqauling, g”d
that it is expected thot maintenance co.;te will ccctinue to inc*eaoe. ‘
.The major differccces in th tracsccrtaticn expense account edtimate
as. well aa in a aunber of the other. acccuntc, acpear to arise-to 2
large eytent from differencea iu the 1twber of bus mile, per annum

upon . which the etudies were bcsed. -In view of all of the d:cumstancee




B:ak  Ap. . 28565

as disclosed'bytherecord;appIicant's estinates”ofrmaintenance and
transportation7expenses would ‘seem to‘be somewhat'highif In our

| opinion, the maintenance and transportation expenses, which reasonably.
might be expected to occur during the 12'months covered by the

studies should not.exceed sias,ooo and $362 OOO respectively.

‘adjusting‘applicant'l estinates'as'herein indicated’
‘the proposed fares should produce annual reverues of approximately '
8803,740 as contrasted with operating expenses of about $736 OOO
leaving 2 net income from operations of‘$67,740- on this basis the

- resultant operatiug ratio be’ore incone taxes would be 91 57. o

No one. opposed tne granting of the 2ppl ication.. B&
Ordinance'No. 3383, recently pessed by the San Joee Council, tne
franchise under which applicant operates.wi thin tre city of San Jose |
was zmended to provide for a reduction in francnise payments. ine
ordinance provides, ‘Thowever, that the reduction 4in payments 1s

subject to the approval by this Commission oi an increase in appli-
-cant'e rates of fare 2nd shonld sucn iucrease be denied the frcncnise
fee presently provided for .all remain in full force and errect. Tne'
reduction in. rranchise payments is alse conditioned upon the exten-
sion ot service in o monner satisiactory‘to thecity'Couné%l.

It is elear from the evidence thet 1f tne:public'is'to"
continue to receive res sonably adequate service, applicant should be .
' grented some financial relief. In view of -all the ’acts and circum- ‘
'stances of record, the Conmi sion 1s o the opinion that applicant
shonld be authorized to increase its fares to the extent sought in

the‘application‘as.amended. No- showing nas been presented in support

(1) Authority to extend 2 mumber of routes and abz ndon parts of
existing routes is sought in Application No. 28657, now' pcnding.




st afNo. 28565 £ 7

- of applicant's desire to cancel special or cherter-cdr,rates'pow,
published in its'tariff."Autho:ity to do so will,‘the:efcre; be
denled. The inc:easefin fares'authcrized by this decisicqjis heredby

- found tc,be justified.
ko 2 ER

A public hec.ring naving been nad in the above-entitled
applicution ond besed upor the evidence received and upon the

concluoiong and findings set forth in;the precedinz opinicn,

IT IS IERERY ORDERED thst San Jose City Linca, Inc., be
gnd it is hereby authorized to inerease its rates of fare 2s propo eé
in the’ application as gmended in this proceeding nd tha* the
chgngec in fares herein authorized may be establisned on not less

‘than one (1) day-s,notice‘to-the,Commission and to thc public.

IT IS HEREEBY FURiHER ORDERED that the authcrity herein
grgnxed shall be void unle,s the changee in fares u*horized in thiu
order are published filed and made effective within siyty (60) days
of the effective date hereof.

 IT IS EEREEY FURTEER ORDERED that, in’all other respects,
the above-entitled'épplication be and it is heredby denied.

”he cffectivc date of this order shall be twenty (20) days
from the datc hereof. . ’

Dated atlcﬁ/a j; & i Calirornia, tni,é;

'orﬁﬁf - ,1947.'

T COMTSSIONTRS

e s
' e




P.B JL,Q
ONE-TILY FLRES .

wosont Prorosad

(5 ceats 7 cents ¢cssh

. ‘ ' . (plus 1l . or one 63

Between points west of Xing Road. (cent for  cent token,

' ‘ , ) \ (transferft  free trans-
L. fer #

Between points ess t of King Roed : cenxs3ccsh
.and west of Miguelito Avenuve. o or one 6% .
cent
Between points east of Miguelito B - tokend#
Avenue and west of Alum Rock Perk -

Between po‘nxs vest of King Ro*d O cents . 14 cents cash
and points between King Rogd and : plus 1 - or two.63
Niguelito Avenue.‘ _ | (cnnx for cent to?eng
' (transfer# free
( o transfe*#

_Between points east of Xing Read (L0 cents 14 cen:s-cash
ané polnts east of Miguelito ﬁve. oz two 64
to Llum Rock Perk. | | ( R centfto?ens##

Zetween First and St. Johns Streets, (5 cents 7 cents cash.
San Jose, and County -air Grounds. (4 : ‘one 63

(‘\“ ' cenx token##

Between points on.route between (10 cents 14 -cents eash.
intersection of East Santa Clzra (- or two 64
Street 2nd Xing Roed anéd Autonobile ¢ ' cent tokenS##
Race’ Trac? on swift Lane. | ( -

STUDENTS' FARES

(Present fares sre available for stude“,s between the ages of 6 and

18 years. The proposed £ ares vould anply to studert¢ botwecn 5 and
18 years of age ) - . :

. R (48 *idcg . 20 rides’
(4) Between pbintsuwést:o: King Road. : (s °§cs%r°§sfew'f§§e31 00.
S ‘ y transfer

(B) Botween poiﬂxs .est of ﬁidg Road | .(48 ridee for 20 rides ,
- and points east of Xing Road. « (82.301 free = for 351.40,

(transfer  free .
cl transfer.

# Trensfer p*ivilegcs &aTe . not av,ilable on buses oporating on;y
between Sgn Jose and. Cou”ty Fadir Grounds.

##No trensfer privilegcs zre nvailgble.
(End -of Appendix)




